kind of software applications related to Internet, Intranet and Extranet. 

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited, and this liability is limited to the amount 

unpaid if any, on the shares held by them. 

V. The share capital of the company is ₹ 25,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores), 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lakh) Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten) 
each.* 

*Altered wide special resolution dated 16th April 2024 

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION 

OF 

INDUS FINANCE LIMITED 

1. Constitution 

Table ‘F’  The Regulations contained in the Table marked ‘F’ in Schedule I to the Companies